



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8906/2025**

RITU RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar M., Mr. J.S. Mann, Mr. Harkesh Parashar, Advocates.

versus

THE DIRECTOR EDUCATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.07.2025**

CM APPL. 38175/2025 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8906/2025 & CM APPL. 38174/2025 (for interim relief)

1. Issue notice. Ms. Latika Choudhary, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 24.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 3, 2025

'Bhupi/JM'