



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8906/2025 & CM APPL. 38174/2025**

RITU RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr.
Harkesh Parashar & Ms. Yogita,
Adv.

versus

THE DIRECTOR EDUCATION AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhury, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

Ch