



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8906/2025**

RITU RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE DIRECTOR EDUCATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

CM APPL. 43020/2026 (for early hearing)

1. Despite multiple calls, there is no appearance on behalf of the Applicant. Considering the position of the board, it is not possible to advance the hearing. The request made in the application is declined.
2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 13, 2026

nk